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EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_IMPORTANT:A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION 

ULTÉRIEURE.
ES_IMPORTANTE, LEA Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.
DE_,,WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN."
IT_IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE IL PRESENTE MANUALE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO E 

LEGGERLO ATTENTAMENTE.

180MIN



-2-



PACKING DETALS:TOTAL 2 BOXES

NO. PARTS QTY SPARE

BOX-1/2

NO. PARTS QTY SPARE

BOX-1/2

BOX-2/2

Hardware Kit (A~Q)

x1

PARTS QTY

AA

BB

CC

DD

x1

x2

x6 2

2x6

PARTNO. PARTS QTY SPARE

Ø4×10mm

Ø4×6mm
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x1

x1

x2

x2

x1

x1

x2

x1

x1

x2

x1

x1

x2

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2



④ 2③ 1② 1① 1

⑨ 1 10 2 11 2 12 1

13 2 14 1 15 1 16 1

17 1 18 1 19 2

⑧ 1⑦ 2⑥ 1⑤ 1

x12A

+1(spare)
Ø5.8x30mm

+1(spare)
Ø7.8x30mm

+1(spare)
Ø7.8x50mm

+1(spare)
Ø4x35mm

+1(spare)
Ø4x20mm

x30B x4C x27D
+1(spare)

x35E
+1(spare)

x8F
+1(spare)

x8G
+1(spare)

+1(spare) +1(spare)
Ø3x14mm

x5H x2I x4J

x5K x8L x20M x20N x2O

x2P x4Q

+2(spare)
Ø4x10mm

x2BB x6CC

+2(spare)
Ø4x6mm

x6DD
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Ø5x50mm
+1(spare)

+1(spare)

Ø5x25mm

x1AA



EXPLOSION FIGURE
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02

01
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x8B
Ø7.8x30mm

x4D

B

14

B

B
D

D

5

6

C

C

C

C

x6B
Ø7.8x30mm

+1(spare)
Ø7.8x50mm

x4C



03

04
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D

×2
11

x4D

5

6

11

E

E

11

x4E



05

06
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14

5

6

E

x4E

×2
13

F

x4F



07

08

x12A
Ø5.8x30mm
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x4G

 8

 9

A

A

 8

 9

13

G

G

13



09

10
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5

14

17

8

9

K

x5K
Ø5x50mm

D

15

x7D



11

12
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D

16

B

x2B
Ø7.8x30mm

x2D

16
15

E

x3E



13

14
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5

16

15

E

x6E

5

19

19

16



15

16
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x2B
Ø7.8x30mm

3

F

x4F

12

B



17

18
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3

H

12

Ø4x35mm

x3H

3

D

x2D



19

20
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x4B
Ø7.8x30mm

x2D

3

5

16

E

E

E

E
J G

G

G
G

x4 x4Gx4E J

J 
2-3mm

×2

×2

4

10

D

B



21

22
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x4B
Ø7.8x30mm

×2

4

10E

x2E

2

B



23

24
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x6E

3

4

4

5

E

10

10

2

4

18

5

B

x4B
Ø7.8x30mm

2



25

26
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x6E

1

D

x6D

1

5

E



27

28

x1AA x2BB
Ø4x6mm

x6DD
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AA

BB

BB

DD

DD

DD

DD

DD

DD

Ø4x10mm

x6CC

CC

CC CC

CC

CC

CC

CC

CC

CC

CC
CC

CC

CC



29
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x2I
Ø4x20mm

x2O x2Q x20M x20N
Ø3x16mm

M

N

°90

I  

O

Q

M

N 

II
QQ

OO  



30
x8L

Ø5x25mm

7

7

L 
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31x2P

P P
Q Q
H H

P
Q

Ø4x35mm

x2H

x2Q

H
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MAXIMUM LOAD 86 lbs (39 kg)

MAXIMUM LOAD 72.8 lbs (33 kg)

MAXIMUM LOAD 17 lbs (7.7kg)

MAXIMUM LOAD 17.4 lbs (7.9 kg)
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